Decision of the NGO "Ukrainian Arbitration Association" Board as of 05.11.2012

Amended by the Decision of the NGO "Ukrainian Arbitration Association" as of 12.06.2019

President O.Perepelynska

Decision of the Board of Non-Governmental Organization "Ukrainian Arbitration Association" on the amount of contributions

The decision of the Board on the amount of contributions is made pursuant to the provisions of Article 4 of the Regulations on Membership in Non-Governmental Organization "Ukrainian Arbitration Association" and determines the size of the entrance and annual membership fees for members and candidates for the membership of the Association.

Definitions

The terms, including those starting with the capital letter, are used in this Decision in the same meaning that they are given in the Charter of the Association.

Article 1. Entrance fee

1.1. Amount of the entrance fee is UAH 200 for members of the Association and UAH 100 for candidates for the membership of the Association.

Article 2. The annual membership fee

- 2.1. Amount of the annual membership fee in case of the absence of application for publication of personal information on the website of the Association is UAH 1500 for members of the Association and UAH 500 for candidates for the membership of the Association.
- 2.2. Amount of the annual membership fee with the application for publication of personal information on the website of the Association is UAH 3000 for members of the Association and UAH 2000 for candidates for the membership.

Article 3. Payment of contributions by foreigners

3.1. For foreign members of the Association and candidates for the membership the amount of the entrance fee is determined in U.S. dollars according to the official exchange rate of the National Bank of Ukraine on the date of notice on admission to the Association..

Article 4. Procedure of introduction of amendments and additions to this Decision

Amendments and additions to this Decision can be made by decision of the Board.